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SPECIAL PACKAGE FOR HOLISTIC DEVELOPMENT


1349. SHRI RAM SWAROOP SHARMA:


Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to provide special package for holistic development of other tribal areas in the country on the lines of north-eastern States; and


(b) if so, the complete details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR MINISTRY OF PLANNING

AND MINISTER OF STATE FOR MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND

MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION


(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)


(a)   No, Madam. There is no such proposal under consideration of NITI Aayog.

(b)   Question does not arise.

-------

